



&



present

The **NEW** Halal TURKEY BREAST & AMERICAN CHEESE on a HOAGIE ROLL!!

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

Item number: **HHF444** INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED FILM

Portion Size as Purchased: **4.5 oz** Case Pack **60** Case Weight **16.875 lbs** Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern

Requirements: **2 oz m/ma, 2 oz Grains** Type and weight Meat: **1.5 oz Naturally Roasted Reduced Sodium Turkey Breast Deli Meat & 1 oz Reduced Fat Reduced Sodium Processed American Cheese**. Type and weight of whole grain product: **2 oz Whole Wheat Flour Blend Hoagie Roll -32 grams whole grain rich wheat flour** Nutrition Information: **Serving Size 4.5 oz HALAL CERTIFIED DELI MEAT**

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
60 servings per container Serving size 1 sandwich (128g)		Total Fat 8g	10%	Total Carbohydrate 33g	12%
		Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%	Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
		Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 5g	
		Cholesterol 30mg	10%	Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%
		Sodium 790mg	34%	Protein 17g	
Calories per serving		260			
		Vitamin D 0.2mcg 2% • Calcium 240mg 20% • Iron 1.7mg 10% • Potassium 460mg 10%			
		*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			

INGREDIENTS: **Whole Wheat Hoagie** (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, contains less than 2% of: Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Emulsifier, Enzymes, Calcium Propionate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate). **Reduced Sodium Turkey Breast** (Turkey Breast, white turkey, turkey broth, 2% or less: modified food starch, salt, dextrose, carrageenan, sodium citrate, sodium phosphate, sugar, natural flavoring, sodium diacetate). **Processed American Cheese - Reduced Fat Reduced Sodium** (Cultured Skim Milk and Milk, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk*, Maltodextrin*, Modified Food Starch*, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid, Lactic Acid, Paprika, Annatto, Enzymes. *Ingredients not in regular Pasteurized American Cheese)

Allergens: **Wheat, Milk**

Bestway Foods **Production Facility Is Free Of Peanuts**

Bestway Foods **Production Facility Does Contain Packaged Tree Nuts**

Shelf Life Frozen **365 Days After Production**

Serving Instructions:

THAW UNDER REFRIGERATION @ 36F

Refrigerated shelf life: 4 days @ 36F after thawed

I certify the above is true.

Greenfield Thomas Sawyer, President Michael B'S Products

Chris Budagyan, CEO Bestway Sandwiches Inc

2/8/2024 Case and Pallet Information: Box Dimensions: 19½ x 11½ x 7¾ - Ti & Hi 8 x 7 Case Cube 1.0